504988615 07/03/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5035362

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RALPH DACOSTA	01/27/2016
CRAIG KENNEDY	02/02/2016
CATHERINE THEODOROPOULOS	01/28/2016
NITESH MISTRY	01/27/2016
DANIELLE STARR	01/27/2016
TODD DAYNES	01/28/2016
TODD MEANEY	01/27/2016
LIIS TEENE	01/27/2016
CHRISTOPHER AISTON	02/02/2016
SARAH REED	02/02/2016
BOB MCCAFFREY	02/02/2016
ART ROUSMANIERE	02/03/2016
JOSÉ WONG	02/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOLECULIGHT, INC.
Street Address:	101 COLLEGE STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	TORONTO, ON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5G 1L7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29638857

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)315-0396

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.292.4690

docketing@jonesrobb.com Email:

> **PATENT** REEL: 046260 FRAME: 0825

504988615

Correspondent Name: ELIZABETH M. BURKE

Address Line 1: 1420 SPRING HILL ROAD, SUITE 325

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1142.7003-01000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHLEY N. NICHOLLS
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley N. Nicholls/
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2018

Total Attachments: 20

source=30Z0056-Assignment Executed#page1.tif source=30Z0056-Assignment Executed#page2.tif source=30Z0056-Assignment Executed#page3.tif source=30Z0056-Assignment_Executed#page4.tif source=30Z0056-Assignment Executed#page5.tif source=30Z0056-Assignment_Executed#page6.tif source=30Z0056-Assignment_Executed#page7.tif source=30Z0056-Assignment Executed#page8.tif source=30Z0056-Assignment Executed#page9.tif source=30Z0056-Assignment_Executed#page10.tif source=30Z0056-Assignment_Executed#page11.tif source=30Z0056-Assignment Executed#page12.tif source=30Z0056-Assignment Executed#page13.tif source=30Z0056-Assignment_Executed#page14.tif source=30Z0056-Assignment_Executed#page15.tif source=30Z0056-Assignment Executed#page16.tif source=30Z0056-Assignment Executed#page17.tif source=30Z0056-Assignment_Executed#page18.tif source=30Z0056-Assignment Executed#page19.tif source=30Z0056-Assignment Executed#page20.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046260 FRAME: 0826

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

HANDHELD DEVICE

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, MolecuLight, Inc., a corporation of Canada whose post office address is 101 College Street, Suite 200, Toronto, ON M5G 1L7, Canada (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No., filed (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 29/505, 784, filed 02/08/2016) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

11	N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereupto set our hands.
Name:	Ralph DaCosta () Jacob
Address:	37 Anglesey Blvd.
	Etobicoke, ON M9A 3B7, CANADA
Ву:	
	Jamary 27,2016.
Date:	
Name:	Craig Kennedy
Page 1 of	F.A.

PATENT

Name:	Craig Kennedy
Address:	4386 2 nd Street Lane NW
	Hickory, NC 28601
By:	
•	
Date:	Feb 2,2016
	100 - 2010
Name:	Catherine Theodoropoulos
Address:	177 Redpath Ave. PH4
	Toronto, ON M4P 2W3, CANADA
Ву:	
Date:	
	AND I AR I
Name:	Nitesh Mistry
Address:	32 Rose Way
_	Markham ON L3P3V1, CANADA
Ву:	
_	
Date:	
Name:	Danielle Starr
Address:	405-140 Carlton Street
	Toronto, ON M5A 3W7, CANADA
By:	Total Contract of the Contract
_,.	
Date:	
	,
Name:	Todd Daynes
Address:	33 Woodland Hills Blvd
	Aurora, ON L4G 7T5, CANADA
Ву:	
-,.	
Date:	
Dage 2 of	A
Page 2 of	4

PATENT

Name:	Todd Meaney
Address:	63 Morgan Ave
	Thomhill, ON L3T 1R3, CANADA
By:	The second secon
	and and
Date:	14
Date.	JAN 27, 2016
Name:	Llis Teene
Address:	42 Roseheath Av
D	Toronto, ON M4C 3PC, CANADA
Ву:	
Date:	
2013.	
	A
	Chris Aiston
Address:	9 Remington Rd
Dur	Mont Vernon, NH 03057
Ву:	
Date:	
Mama	Carab Bood
	Sarah Reed 1001 Rex Street
Audiess.	Louisville, CO 80027
By:	Eddisville, CO 00027
- ,-	
Date:	
Name:	Bob McCaffrey
	37 Windsor Rd
, 1441633.	Hillsborough, NH 03244
Ву:	Timosorough, 1411 00244
- , .	
Date:	

Page 3 of 4

Name: Art Rousmaniere
Address: 11 Wild Rose Drive

Andover MA 01819

Ву:

Date:

-2016

Name: José Wong Address: 8 Alder Way

Bedord, NH 03110

Ву:

Date:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

HANDHELD DEVICE

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, MolecuLight, Inc., a corporation of Canada whose post office address is 101 College Street, Suite 200, Toronto, ON M5G 1L7, Canada (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. [Text], filed [Date] (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. $\frac{29/505,784}{1}$, filed $\frac{02/08/2016}{1}$) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Name:	Ralph DaCosta
Address:	37 Anglesey Blvd.
	Etobicoke, ON M9A 3B7, CANADA
Ву:	
Date:	

Name:	Craig Kennedy
Address:	4386 2 [™] Street Lane NW
****	Hickory, NC 28601
Ву:	
юy.	
Date:	
Name:	Catherine Theodoropoulos
	177 Redpath Ave. PH4
	Toronto, ON M4P 2W3, CANADA
es	Totalia, art are Eval artists
Ву:	and the second of the second o
	Theodor The D
	TARKO WEET ALL TO THE STATE OF
Date:	Jaway 58/2016.
Name:	Nitesh Mistry
Address:	32 Rose Way
MUUI COS.	Markham ON L3P 3V1, CANADA
	Markham Oly For by I' Ovidyov
By:	and the second s
	SI//
	7775 30 27, 2016
Date:	
	and the second s
Name:	Danielle Starr
Address:	148 Highbourne Rd
7 1	Toronto, ON M5P 2J7, CANADA
Ву:	
	~ <i>X</i>
	Daniely Jon 27, 2016
Caman	WWW Troc Variable
Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name:	Todd Daynes
Address	33 Woodland Hills Blvd
	Aurora, ON L4G 7T5, CANADA
By:	
wy.	
	And the state of t
Date:	

Name:	Todd Meaney
Address:	63 Morgan Ave
	Thornhill, ON L3T 1R3, CANADA
Ву:	
•	
Date:	
Name:	Lils Teene
Address:	
	Toronto, ON M4C 3P2, CANADA
Ву:	0
	Altra Soons
	JW XUICE
Date:	Vis Leve 27 January 2016
	V
Name:	Chris Aiston
Address:	9 Remington Rd
Addices.	Mont Vernon, NH 03057
Ву:	Mont Vertion, 141 05057
Dy.	
Date:	
Name:	Sarah Reed
Address:	1001 Rex Street
_	Louisville, CO 80027
Ву:	
D-1	
Date:	
Name:	Bob McCaffrey
	37 Windsor Rd
	Hillsborough, NH 03244
Ву:	THE PARTY OF THE P
Date:	The state of the s

Page 3 of 4

Name:	Art Housmaniere
Address:	11 Wild Rose Drive
	Andover MA 01819
Ву:	
Date:	
Name:	José Wong
	8 Alder Way
Addi Coo.	Bedord, NH 03110
By:	200010,1111 00110
Dy.	
Date:	
•	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

HANDHELD DEVICE

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, MolecuLight, Inc., a corporation of Canada whose post office address is 101 College Street, Suite 200, Toronto, ON M5G 1L7, Canada (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. [Text], filed [Date] (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. $\frac{29/505,784}{1}$, filed $\frac{02/08/2016}{1}$) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Name: Address:	Ralph DaCosta	
	37 Anglesey Blvd.	
	Etobicoke, ON M9A 3B7, CANADA	
Ву:		
Date:		

h	į	
7	Ľ	
ï	H	
٦	Ē	
ľ	÷	
'n	3	
¥	į	
ä	d	
g	b	
E	G	
Ŷ,	8	
B	1	
В	Ė	
ì	ŧ,	
ī	ğ	
ú	B	
î	'n	
ij	L	
U	ä	
J	e	
2	3	
ij	ì	
U	ž	
U	g	
ŝ	H	
J	į	
b		
ŝ	ú	
t	E	
ij	ä	
ľ	i	
ľ	į.	
ij	ı	
Ŧ	ľ	
3	ş	
è	ĕ	
Ì.	J	
и	á	
ł		
Ĉ,	7	
E		
Į		
Ŀ		
7		
В	ě,	
U		
c	'n	
Н		
2		
ſί		
i	÷	
4	ē	
ij	ŀ	
E	è	
ï	٠,	
ij		
1	j	
J	d	
Į,	ă	

XEHHER OF	Craig Kerinedy.
/A(e(e)(e)/A(2386/200 Street Lane/NW
100	AHRAKATA NIC 28601
By:	
	52.20 (V) 5.54 (V) 5.
Date:	
	選挙: 1973年 1973年 1973
Name:	Catherine Theodoropoulos
Address:	177 Redpath Ave. PH4
	Toronto, ON M4P 2W3, CANADA
Ву:	
B-4-	
Date:	
Name:	Nitesh Mistry
Address.	
_	Markham ON L3P3V1, CANADA
Ву:	
Date:	
Date.	
Name:	Danielle Starr
Address:	
•	Toronto, ON M5A 3W7, CANADA
Ву:	
•	
=	
Date:	
	4
Name:	Todd Daynes
Address:	33 Woodland Hills Blvd
	Aurora, ON L4G 7T5, CANADA
Ву.	The control of the co
	Food Janes
Date:	6(128/2016
PARTY TO THE SAME	医腱膜性腺素促进度 等音 化多元素 经产品的 电影 医克里特氏 医克里特氏病 医克里特别的 医克里特氏病 医原生性原生性原生性原生性原生性原生性原生性原生性原生性原生性原生性原生性原生性原

PATENT REEL: 046260 FRAME: 0836

Name:	Todd Meaney
Address	: 63 Morgan Ave
	Thornhill, ON L3T 1R3, CANADA
By:	
Date:	
Name:	Liis Teene
	42 Roseheath Av
Addiess	
Ву:	Toronto, ON M4C 3PC, CANADA
₩y.	
Date:	
Buio.	
Name:	Christopher Aiston
Address:	9 Remington Rd
	Mont Vernon, NH 03057
Ву:	
	/) /
Date:	2/2/2016
Name:	Sarah Reed
	1001 Rex Street
	Louisville, CO 80027
Ву:	Louisville, GO 60027
Ly.	
Date:	
-	
Name:	Bob McCaffrey
Address:	37 Windsor Rd
	Hillsborough, NH 03244
By:	
Date:	
-	380

Page 3 of 4

Name:	Art nousmaniere	
Address:	11 Wild Rose Drive	
	Andover MA 01819	
Ву:		
Date:		
Name:	José Wong	
	8 Alder Way	
	Bedord, NH 03110	
Ву:		
-		
Date:		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

HANDHELD DEVICE

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, MolecuLight, Inc., a corporation of Canada whose post office address is 101 College Street, Suite 200, Toronto, ON M5G 1L7, Canada (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. [Text], filed [Date] (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. $\frac{29/505,784}{1}$, filed $\frac{02/08/2016}{1}$) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Name:	Ralph DaCosta	
Address:	37 Anglesey Blvd.	
	Etobicoke, ON M9A 3B7, CANADA	
Ву:		
Date:		-

Name:	Craig Kennedy
Address:	4386 2 nd Street Lane NW Hickory, NC 28601
Ву:	
Date:	
Name:	Catherine Theodoropoulos
Address:	177 Redpath Ave. PH4 Toronto, ON M4P 2W3, CANADA
Ву:	TOTOMO, OTT MATE 2000, CANADA
Date:	
Name:	Nitesh Mistry
Address:	32 Rose Way Markham ON L3P3V1, CANADA
Ву:	Mandan Sit Est Str., States
-	
Date:	
Name:	Danielle Starr
Address:	
	Toronto, ON M5A 3W7, CANADA
Ву:	
Date:	
Name:	Todd Daynes
Address:	33 Woodland Hills Blvd
	Aurora, ON L4G 7T5, CANADA
Ву:	
Date:	

Date:	
Name:	Liis Teene
Address:	42 Roseheath Av Toronto, ON M4C 3PC, CANADA
Ву:	
ъ.	
Date:	
Name:	Chris Aiston
Address:	9 Remington Rd Mont Vernon, NH 03057
Ву:	Mont Vernon, NO 03057
Date:	
NI	
Name: Address:	Sarah Reed 1001 Rex Street
By:	Louisville, CO 80027
-,.	- L. 31 -
Date:	12 Feb 2014
Name: Address:	Bob McCaffrey 37 Windsor Rd
	Hillsborough, NH 03244
Ву:	
Date:	
Name:	Art Rousmaniere
	11 Wild Rose Drive Andover MA 01819
Ву:	

name:	Art Housmanlere
Address:	11 Wild Rose Drive
	Andover MA 01819
Вγ:	
•	
Date:	
	land Milana
Name:	José Wong
Address:	8 Alder Way
	Bedord, NH 03110
Ву:	
-	·
Date:	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

HANDHELD DEVICE

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, MolecuLight, Inc., a corporation of Canada whose post office address is 101 College Street, Suite 200, Toronto, ON M5G 1L7, Canada (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. [Text], filed [Date] (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. $\frac{29/505,784}{1}$, filed $\frac{02/08/2016}{1}$) the filling date and application number of said application when known.

Vame: Address:	Ralph DaCosta
	37 Anglesey Blvd.
	Etobicoke, ON M9A 3B7, CANADA
Ву:	
Date:	

Name:	Craig Kennedy
Address:	4386 2 nd Street Lane NW
	Hickory, NC 28601
By:	
•	
Date:	
Name:	Catherine Theodoropoulos
Address:	177 Redpath Ave. PH4
	Toronto, ON M4P 2W3, CANADA
Ву:	
Date:	
	
Name:	Nitesh Mistry
Address:	
	Markham ON L3P3V1, CANADA
Ву:	
Date:	
Name:	Danielle Starr
Address:	405-140 Carlton Street
	Toronto, ON M5A 3W7, CANADA
By:	
- ,.	
Date:	
Name:	Todd Daynes
Address:	33 Woodland Hills Blvd
	Aurora, ON L4G 7T5, CANADA
Ву:	
•	
Date:	

Name:	Todd Meaney
Address:	63 Morgan Ave
	Thornhill, ON L3T 1R3, CANADA
By:	
•	
Date:	
Names as	Liin Tanna
Name: Address:	Liis Teene
Mudiess.	42 Roseheath Av Toronto, ON M4C 3PC, CANADA
Du-	Toronto, ON WI4C SPC, CANADA
By:	
Date:	
Date.	
Name:	Chris Aiston
Address:	9 Remington Rd
	Mont Vernon, NH 03057
Ву:	
	Pp-P-randods
Date:	
•	
Name:	Sarah Reed
Address:	1001 Rex Street
. 1001.000.	Louisville, CO 80027
By:	20007.110, 00 00021
- J ·	
Date:	
-	
. •	D 1 1 1 0 %
Name:	Bob McCaffrey
naaress: j	37 Windsor Rd
-	Hillsborough, NH 03244
Ву:	MI
Date:	
ンタにし.	クリクリウブリンニ

Name:	Art Housmaniere
Address:	11 Wild Rose Drive
	Andover MA 01819
Ву:	
•	
Date:	
	
Mamai	José Wong
Name:	
Address:	8 Alder Way
	Bedord, NH 03110
Ву:	
Date:	

PATENT REEL: 046260 FRAME: 0846